

provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)	
<b>IB No. CW- 2021- 426</b>	B.5	Billboard	1.00 pcs	9,000.00	9,000.00
	I	Hauling of Materials	1.00 l.s	37,335.00	37,335.00
	803(1)a	Lay/ Stake out and Excavation	27.00 cu.m	700.00	18,900.00
	414(1)	Forms and Falseworks	154.88 sq.m	432.50	66,985.60
	902(1)a	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	730.11 kgs	69.00	50,377.59
	900	Structural Concrete	11.12 cu.m	7,050.00	78,396.00
	1002	Plumbing Works	1.00 l.s	427,555.00	427,555.00
	II	Power House	1.00 l.s	79,445.00	79,445.00
	1100-	Electrical Works	1.00 l.s	215,020.00	215,020.00
	1103				
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>Php 983,014.19</b>	

**IN WITNESS** whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.


Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ENGR. EMILIA S. FAMPULME**, the Authorized Managing Officer, for the **DXB CONSTRUCTION**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

  
**HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**  
Provincial Governor

By:

  
**ENGR. EMILIA S. FAMPULME**  
Authorized Managing Officer

WITNESSES:

  
**ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO**  
Provincial Engineer

  
**ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA**  
PGDH -Provincial Accountant  
As to Funds Availability